
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2001
NALCO SCAM
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CBI enquiry into the alleed National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO) scam involving selling of metal to the Hyderabad based Pannar Group Companies on clean credit basis has been completed;

(b) if so, the findings of the enquiry;

(c) whether the findings of the enquiry necessitated any action against certain officers of the companies;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINES (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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